(iv) the sub-division of each ordinary share of HK$15.00 in the authorised and issued share
capital of the Company into 100 ordinary shares of HK$0.15 each;

(v) the issuance of 77,000,000 ordinary shares of HK$0.15 each at premium of HK$0.75652 per
share in connection with the Initial Public Offer;

(vi) the adoption by the directors of a share option scheme on 19 May 2004; and

(vii) the Company was admitted to the Official List of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading
Limited on 16 July 2004.

27. STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY SEGMENTS
The Proforma Group’s primary format for reporting segment information is business segments with
each segment representing a strategic business segment that offers different products.  The three
business segments are Sports and Leisure products, Marine Electronics products and LifeStyle
products.

There are no inter-segment sales between the respective segments.

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PROFORMA
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 March 2004

58   Daka Designs Limited

27. STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY SEGMENTS (continued)
(i) Business segments

Financial year ended 31 March 2003

Sports and Marine
Leisure  Electronics LifeStyle Unallocated Consolidated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
TURNOVER
External sales 24,804 5,699 115,859 – 146,362

RESULTS
Segment results 10,039 582 21,973 – 32,594

Unallocated corporate expenses (11,524)
Other revenue 2,383

Profit from operations 23,453
Finance costs (1,657)
Share of profits of associated companies 53
Taxation (3,984)
Minority interests 1

Net profit attributable to shareholders 17,866

ASSETS
Segment assets 10,890 2,815 54,494 68,199

Interests in associated companies 4,254
Unallocated corporate assets 18,059

Total assets 90,512

LIABILITIES
Segment liabilities 5,188 1,192 24,235 30,615

Unallocated corporate liabilities 26,643
Minority interests 6

Total liabilities 57,264

OTHER INFORMATION
Capital expenditure 2,129 976 7,969 1,560 12,634
Depreciation 712 164 3,327 1,448 5,651
Amortisation 251 58 1,173 – 1,482
Other non-cash expenses 455 105 2,127 15 2,702

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PROFORMA
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 March 2004

Annual Report 2004   59

27. STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY SEGMENTS (continued)
(i) Business segments (continued)

Financial year ended 31 March 2004

Sports and Marine
Leisure  Electronics LifeStyle Unallocated Consolidated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
TURNOVER
External sales 25,527 11,281 115,287 – 152,095

RESULTS
Segment results 8,719 3,440 21,804 – 33,963

Unallocated corporate expenses (12,268)
Other revenue 3,605

Profit from operations 25,300
Finance costs (2,137)
Share of losses of an associated company (292)
Taxation (2,869)

Net profit attributable to shareholders 20,002

ASSETS
Segment assets 19,155 5,096 46,058 70,309

Interests in an associated company 2,009
Unallocated corporate assets 43,957

Total assets 116,275

LIABILITIES
Segment liabilities 4,277 1,890 19,314 25,481

Unallocated corporate liabilities 52,316
Minority interests 6

Total liabilities 77,803

OTHER INFORMATION
Capital expenditure 2,125 908 7,260 918 11,211
Depreciation 821 363 3,706 1,484 6,374
Amortisation 332 147 1,497 – 1,976

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PROFORMA
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 March 2004

60   Daka Designs Limited

27. STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY SEGMENTS (continued)
(ii) Geographical segments

2003 2004
HK$’000 HK$’000

TURNOVER

USA and Canada 94,578 80,161
Asia 34,570 44,339
Europe and others 17,214 27,595

146,362 152,095

Over 90% of the Proforma Group’s assets, liabilities and capital expenditure are attributable
to a single geographical region, which is in Asia.  Accordingly, no geographical segment
information for assets, liabilities and capital expenditure is presented.